\sim	•		09-22-2005			
15-51	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	RECORDA P		DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE S. Patent and Trademark Office		
7	Tab settings		103086662.	▼ ▼		
0	To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original or	documents or copy thereof.		
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Kyung-kyun LEE; Hyun-jun JUNG; You-sub LEE; Doo-soon PARK;			onics Co., Ltd. 05		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? 🖵 Yes ᠺ No	Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, K	Korea ET		
	3. Nature of conveyance:		1			
	Assignment	☐ Merger				
	Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address:	÷		
	Other					
			City:	State:Zip:		
	Execution Date: September 13, 200	95	Additional name(s) & address(e	es) attached? 🖵 Yes 🐼 No		
	If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes No			
	5. Name and address of party to v					
	concerning document should be mailed:					
	Name: Stanzione & Kim, LLP		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$40.00		
	Internal Address: 919 18th Stree		☐ Enclosed			
09/21/2005	DBYRNE 00000108 502827 11226242		Authorized to be cha	rged to deposit account		
01 FC:8021	40.00 DA		8. Deposit account number:			
	Street Address:		502827			
	City: Washington State: DC	Zip: _20006	(Attach duplicate copy of this pa	age if paying by deposit account)		
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
	9. Statement and signature.					
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
į	Patrick J. Stanzione		all/ flan	September 15, 2005		
	Name of Person Signin		Signature Signature	Date		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Docket No.: 104-1107

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinsfier, "ASSIGNOR") by (insert Name(s) & Address(cs) of ASSIGNOE(S))

SAMSUNG Electronics Co., Ltd. 416 Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu Suwon-si, Gyeonggl-do Republic of Korea

m	CDI	AY	•	DD A	D	A٦	rr	15

RECORDED: 09/15/2005

a company to the contract of t		
transfers to ASSIGNEE the order and exclusive right, till	ly acknowledged, the under te and interest to the invent	rsigned ASSICINOR hereby solfs, assigns and tion emitted
(Title of Invention)		
DISPLAY APPARATUS		
relating to International Patent Application PCT $\frac{f}{f}$ was executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed		application for Letters Patent of the United States
(a) executed on	(Insert date of	execution of application, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on	٠.	
Signind No.	N.W., Washing!	ittomery of Stanzione & Kim, LLP, 1740 N Street. Ion, D.C. 20036. Is hereby authorized to insert in to the specified data, when known.***
and to said application and all Letters patent(s) of the Un substitute, reissue or regamination application based the granted and including any extensions thereof (collective)	croom, for the full term or to	arms for which the said Letters Patent(4) may be
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said ASSIGNEE, to do all sets which the ASSIGNEE in maintaining and enforcing protection for said invest application(s) and the issuance of said 1,etters Pate proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal protected but not be limited to executing all papers on this, providing aworn testimony, and obtaining said.	may deem necessary, de ntion, including in the p sut(s), in any interferenc cooding which may eris a, including separato as	sirable or expedient, for securing, reparation and prosecution of end e, reissue, reexemination, or public use e or be declared in relation to same, such acts
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inver (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))	ntor(s) has (kave) affixe (Date)	ed his/her/their signature(s). (Type: I Name & Signature of Witness(es))
Low	• ",	a de
Kyung-kyun LEE	EPTEMBER 13.	2005
Kyung-kyun LEE 2)	EPTEMBER 13.	3 2005
Kyung-kyun LEE	EPTEMBER 13. SEPTEMBER 1. SEPTEMBER 1.	3 2005

3